As of 1 January — 31 December 2014 and 2013,
comprehensive income/(expense) are as follows:

Oıher comprehensive incomei(Ioss
in the current period

_____________________________________________________________

Change in revaluation reserves of ixed assets
Change in actuarial (loss)/gain
Change in cash flow hedging reserves
Change in foreign currency translation reserves

_____________________________________________________________

Other comprehensive incomei(Ioss)
in the current period

_____________________________________________________________

Change in revaluation reserves of fLxed assets
Change in actuarial (loss)/uain
Change in cash Ilow hedgin2 reserves
Change in foreign currency translation reserves

_____________________________________________________________

1 January -

31 December2ül4

1 Januaıy

31 December 2013

Number of shares outstandin

Net profit attributable to equity holders

thousand

- TRY

Profit per share with 1 TRY nominal value TRY 34

350.000.000.000

1.601.415

0.1575 /45,75%

350.000.000.000

919.974

0.2628 / 26.28%

the detalls of the tax gains/(Iosses) of the other

1 Januaıy —31 December 2014
Amount Tax income/ Amount

before tax (expense) after tax

896 - 896

(75.386) 15.077 (60.309)

20.842 (4.168) 16.674

792.010 - 792.010,
738.362 10.909 749.271

1 Jaııuan’ —31 December 2013
Amount Tax income! Amount

before tax (expense after tax

(3.559) - (3.559)

(14.282) 2.856 (11.426)

27.826 (5.565) 22.261
849.490 - 849,490

859,475 (2.709) 856.766

NOTE 28- EARNINGS PER SHARE

64

(Convenience Translation into English ofConsolidated Financial Staements Originally lssued in Turkish — 5cc

Note 34)

EREĞLi DEMİR VE ÇELİK FABRiKALARI T.A.Ş. AND ITS SUBSIDİARIES

NOTES TÜ THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCİAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED3I DECEMBER 2014

tAmounts are eprcssed as Turkislı Lira <TRY Tlıousand) unlcss othcrwise indicaled.)

NOTE 29 -RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES

The immediate parent and ultimate controlling parent of the Group are Ataer Holding A.Ş. and Ordu

Yardımlaşma Kurumu respectively (Note 1).